



BID SUMMARY						BIDDER #1		BIDDER #2		BIDDER #3	
Owner: CITY OF UNION GAP						Apollo, Inc.		Granite Construction Company		Reclaim Company	
Project: SOUTH 14TH STREET IMPROVEMENTS						1133 W. Columbia Drive		80 Pond Road		P.O. Box 4136	
HLA Project No. 17027						P.O. Box 7305		Yakima, WA 98901		Yakima, WA 98904	
Bid Opening Date: May 16, 2017						Kennewick, WA 99336					
Item No.	Item Description	Unit	Quantity	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
				Unit Price	Amount						
SCHEDULE A											
1	Minor Change	FA	EST.	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00
2	Mobilization	LS	1	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$110,000.00	\$110,000.00	\$68,100.00	\$68,100.00	\$120,600.00	\$120,600.00
3	Project Temporary Traffic Control	LS	1	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$72,500.00	\$72,500.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00
4	Unclassified Excavation Incl. Haul	CY	4,730	\$25.00	\$118,250.00	\$23.50	\$111,155.00	\$23.00	\$108,790.00	\$21.02	\$99,424.60
5	Shoring or Extra Excavation	LF	700	\$2.00	\$1,400.00	\$1.00	\$700.00	\$2.04	\$1,428.00	\$3.00	\$2,100.00
6	Crushed Surfacing Top Course	TON	375	\$26.00	\$9,750.00	\$43.00	\$16,125.00	\$28.20	\$10,575.00	\$33.60	\$12,600.00
7	Crushed Surfacing Base Course	TON	6,400	\$23.00	\$147,200.00	\$19.50	\$124,800.00	\$23.00	\$147,200.00	\$18.62	\$119,168.00
8	HMA Cl. 1/2-Inch PG 64-28	TON	4,000	\$90.00	\$360,000.00	\$90.00	\$360,000.00	\$81.00	\$324,000.00	\$90.00	\$360,000.00
9	Storm Sewer Pipe 12 In. Diam.	LF	825	\$45.00	\$37,125.00	\$24.00	\$19,800.00	\$53.00	\$43,725.00	\$40.00	\$33,000.00
10	Underdrain Pipe Infiltration Trench System 12 In. Diam.	LF	640	\$120.00	\$76,800.00	\$57.00	\$36,480.00	\$111.00	\$71,040.00	\$100.00	\$64,000.00
11	Catch Basin Type 1	EA	16	\$1,200.00	\$19,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$19,200.00	\$1,500.00	\$24,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$24,000.00
12	Catch Basin Type 2 48 In. Diam.	EA	9	\$3,000.00	\$27,000.00	\$2,800.00	\$25,200.00	\$3,675.00	\$33,075.00	\$3,500.00	\$31,500.00
13	Adjust Manhole	EA	8	\$600.00	\$4,800.00	\$285.00	\$2,280.00	\$750.00	\$6,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$8,000.00
14	Select Backfill, as Directed	CY	200	\$35.00	\$7,000.00	\$35.00	\$7,000.00	\$31.00	\$6,200.00	\$35.00	\$7,000.00
15	Adjust Valve Box	EA	11	\$500.00	\$5,500.00	\$150.00	\$1,650.00	\$525.00	\$5,775.00	\$500.00	\$5,500.00
16	Hydrant Extension	LF	1	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$975.00	\$975.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00
17	Moving Existing Hydrant	EA	2	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$900.00	\$1,800.00	\$3,600.00	\$7,200.00	\$3,500.00	\$7,000.00
18	Roadside Restoration	FA	EST.	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
19	Cement Conc. Traffic Curb and Gutter	LF	4,100	\$13.00	\$53,300.00	\$11.00	\$45,100.00	\$12.25	\$50,225.00	\$13.00	\$53,300.00
20	Commercial Driveway Approach	EA	9	\$7,000.00	\$63,000.00	\$4,700.00	\$42,300.00	\$6,200.00	\$55,800.00	\$5,200.00	\$46,800.00
21	Adjust Monument Case and Cover	EA	3	\$500.00	\$1,500.00	\$120.00	\$360.00	\$525.00	\$1,575.00	\$1,000.00	\$3,000.00
22	Cement Conc. Sidewalk, 4-Inch Thick	SY	745	\$45.00	\$33,525.00	\$37.00	\$27,565.00	\$51.00	\$37,995.00	\$38.52	\$28,697.40
23	Cement Conc. Sidewalk, 6-Inch Thick	SY	55	\$55.00	\$3,025.00	\$52.00	\$2,860.00	\$73.00	\$4,015.00	\$55.00	\$3,025.00
24	Cement Conc. Curb Ramp	EA	23	\$1,200.00	\$27,600.00	\$950.00	\$21,850.00	\$1,440.00	\$33,120.00	\$1,300.00	\$29,900.00
25	Mailbox Support, Type 1	EA	2	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$160.00	\$320.00	\$255.00	\$510.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00
26	Mailbox Support, Type 2	EA	1	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$360.00	\$360.00	\$500.00	\$500.00
27	Relocate Existing Mailbox	EA	1	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$700.00	\$700.00	\$155.00	\$155.00	\$500.00	\$500.00
28	Illumination System, Complete	LS	1	\$90,000.00	\$90,000.00	\$112,000.00	\$112,000.00	\$78,000.00	\$78,000.00	\$95,101.40	\$95,101.40
29	Traffic Loops, Complete	LS	1	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00
30	Permanent Signing	LS	1	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,400.00	\$1,400.00	\$1,630.00	\$1,630.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
31	Pavement Markings	LS	1	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$2,400.00	\$2,400.00	\$2,140.00	\$2,140.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
SCHEDULE A TOTAL					\$1,285,725.00		\$1,144,695.00		\$1,220,108.00		\$1,239,216.40

BID SUMMARY						BIDDER #1		BIDDER #2		BIDDER #3	
Owner: CITY OF UNION GAP Project: SOUTH 14TH STREET IMPROVEMENTS HLA Project No.: 17027 Bid Opening Date: May 16, 2017						Apollo, Inc. 1133 W. Columbia Drive P.O. Box 7305 Kennewick, WA 99336		Granite Construction Company 80 Pond Road Yakima, WA 98901		Reclaim Company P.O. Box 4136 Yakima, WA 98904	
Item No.	Item Description	Unit	Quantity	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
				Unit Price	Amount						
SCHEDULE B											
32	Tr. 5 Polymer Coated St. Culv. Pipe 2 2/3x1/2 In. Th. 30 In. Diam.	LF	80	\$70.00	\$5,600.00	\$62.00	\$4,960.00	\$117.00	\$9,360.00	\$80.00	\$6,400.00
33	Tr. 5 Polymer Coated St. Culv. Pipe Arch 2 2/3x1/2 In. Th. 35x24 In. Diam.	LF	340	\$80.00	\$27,200.00	\$62.00	\$21,080.00	\$109.00	\$37,060.00	\$80.00	\$27,200.00
34	Culvert Bedding Material	CY	40	\$40.00	\$1,600.00	\$28.00	\$1,120.00	\$29.00	\$1,160.00	\$35.00	\$1,400.00
35	Headwall for Culvert Pipe	EA	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$1,300.00	\$1,300.00	\$3,900.00	\$3,900.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00
36	Storm Sewer Pipe 12 In. Diam.	LF	25	\$40.00	\$1,000.00	\$31.00	\$775.00	\$65.00	\$1,625.00	\$40.00	\$1,000.00
37	Catch Basin Type 2 60 In. Diam.	EA	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00
38	Catch Basin Type 2 48 In. Diam.	EA	1	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$2,600.00	\$2,600.00	\$3,695.00	\$3,695.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00
SCHEDULE B TOTAL					\$48,400.00		\$35,835.00		\$60,800.00		\$49,000.00
SCHEDULE C											
39	Select Backfill, as Directed	CY	22	\$30.00	\$660.00	\$35.00	\$770.00	\$31.00	\$682.00	\$35.00	\$770.00
40	Connection to Existing Manhole	EA	1	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,100.00	\$1,100.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
41	PVC Sanitary Sewer Pipe 12 In. Diam.	LF	40	\$80.00	\$3,200.00	\$40.00	\$1,600.00	\$150.00	\$6,000.00	\$100.00	\$4,000.00
SCHEDULE C SUBTOTAL					\$5,360.00		\$3,570.00		\$7,782.00		\$9,770.00
STATE SALES TAX 8.1%					\$434.16		\$289.17		\$630.34		\$791.37
SCHEDULE C TOTAL					\$5,794.16		\$3,859.17		\$8,412.34		\$10,561.37
BASE SCHEDULE A + SCHEDULE B + SCHEDULE C BID TOTAL					\$1,339,919.16		\$1,184,389.17		\$1,289,320.34		\$1,298,777.77
ENGINEER'S REPORT						ADDITIONAL BID TOTALS					
Competitive bids were opened on May 16, 2017. All bids have been reviewed by this office. We recommend the contract be awarded to: Apollo, Inc.						BIDDER		BID TOTAL			
						Advantage Dirt Contractors, Inc.		\$1,307,510.24			
 Project Engineer						Date					
											
*Bid results can be found at: www.hlacivil.com						*Highlighted amounts have been corrected.					